

Ariel Atom Standard Hardware Build List

Key	ITEM	Brammo PN	QTY	Size	Type	Grade and Material	Finish	Detail	TORQUE SPECS			
									IN FT-LBS	STAINLESS TORQUE SPECS IN FT-LBS	STAINLESS TORQUE SPECS IN IN-LBS	
0	(PT) Power train											
1	PT 1	HF-M12-60	9	M12-1.75 x 60	Hex Flange	Class 10.9	Zinc	7) Trans to Engine 2) Motor Mount	70			
2	PT 2	HF-M12-35	6	M12-1.75 x 35	Hex Flange	Class 10.9	Zinc	Motor Mount	70			
3	PT 3	HF-M10-45	5	M10-1.5 x 45	Hex Flange	Class 10.9	Zinc	2) Starter to Bell housing, 3) IDS	45			
4	PT 4	HF-M8-100	3	M8-1.25 x 100	Hex Flange	Class 10.9	Zinc	Alternator to Block	16			
5	PT 5	SH-3F-4	4	10-32 x 1/2	SHCS		Zinc	Shift Cable Tombstones				
6	PT 6	HB-M10-20	1	M10-1.5 x 20	Hex	Class 8.8	Zinc	Shift Cable Reaction Bracket	40			
7												
8												
9	(EC) Engine to Chassis											
10	EC 1											
11	EC 2	HF-8F-24	4	1/2-13 x 2 1/2	Hex Flange	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Motor Mount to Chassis Tab	70			
12	EC 3	NY-8C	4	1/2-13 Full	Nyloc Flange	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Motor Mount to Chassis Tab				
13	EC 4	WA-8Lc	4	1/2 Thin Washer	AN Thin	Cres	None	Motor Mount to Chassis Tab				
14	EC 5	WS-M14	1	M14 Washer	SAE	Steel	Zinc	Crankshaft pulley for dry sump				
15	(FS) Fuel Tank and Shield											
16	FS 1	HB-5C-4	2	5/16-18 x1/2	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Hanger Bolts	19			
17	FS 2	HB-4F-5	4	1/4-28 x 5/8	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Shield to Tub	10	8	94	
18	FS 3	WS-5c	2	5/16 Washer	SAE	Cres	None	Hanger Bolt Washer				
19	FS 4	WS-4c	4	1/4 Washer	SAE	Cres	None	Shield to Tub Washer				
20	FS 5	NY-4F	4	1/4-28 Full	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Shield to Tub Nyloc				
21	FS 6	PH-3F-5c	22	10-32 x 5/8	PHCS	Cres	None	Self sealing fuel tank screws				
22	FS 7	RV-6-7	4	3/16 x 3/8 Flush	Solid Rivet	Alum 2117	Cad	Nut Plate Retainer				
23	(AC) Heat Exchanger											
24	AC 1	PH-3F-7	4	10-32 x 7/8	PHCS	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Mounting Tabs				
25	AC 2	WS-5c	4	5/16 Washer	SAE	Cres	None	Mounting Tabs				
26	AC 3	WS-3c	4	# 10 Washer	SAE	Cres	None	Mounting Tabs				
27	AC 4	NY-3F	4	10-32 Full	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Mounting Tabs				
28	(RA) Radiator Attach											
29	RA 1	NY-4C	4	1/4-20 Full	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rubber Isolators	10			
30	RA 2	WS-4c	8	1/4 Washer	SAE	Cres	Zinc	Rubber Isolators				
31	RA 3	NY-4C-L	4	1/4-20 Thin	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rubber Isolators To Chassis				
32	(DP) Dampers											
33	DP 1	SH-6C-16	4	3/8-16 x 2.0	SHCS	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Chassis Shock Mount	33			
34	DP 2	NY-6C	4	3/8-16 Full	Nylon	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Chassis Shock Mount				
35	DP 3	WS-6c	8	3/8 Washer	AN	Cres	None	Chassis Shock Mount				
36	(SP) Suspension											
37	SP 1	SH-8C-24	12	1/2-13 x 2 1/2	SHCS	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Chassis to Wishbone	70			
38	SP 2	WA-8Lc	32	1/2 Thin Washer	AN Thin	Cres	None	Chassis to Wishbone				
39	SP 3	NY-8C	14	1/2-13 Full	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Chassis to Wishbone				

Ariel Atom Standard Hardware Build List

40	SP 4	SH-8C-22	2 1/2-13 x 2 1/4	SHCS	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Chassis to Wishbone Frt Lower	70		
41	SP 5	HB-8C-24	2 1/2-13 x 2 1/2	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Chassis to Wishbone Rack Local.	70		
42	SP 6	NY-8CL	2 1/2-13 Thin	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Chassis to Wishbone Frt Lower			
43	SP 7	NT-10FL	6 5/8-18 Thin LH	Nut LH	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rod End to Thimble Check Nut	50		
44	SP 8	Brammo Mfg	6 7/8-18 Thin	Nut	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Thimble Check Nut	50		
45	SP 9	AN6-14A	4 3/8-24 x 1 1/2	AN Hex	Steel	Cad	Wish Bone to Pushrod	33	22	259
46	SP 10	NY-6F	4 3/8-24 Full	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Wish Bone to Pushrod			
47	SP 11	WA-6c	4 3/8 Washer	AN	Cres	None	Wish Bone to Pushrod			
48	(BC) Bellcrank									
49	BC 1	HB-4F-5	4 1/4-28 x 5/8	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Retaining Cap to Pin	10		
50	BC 2	WS-4c	4 1/4 Washer	SAE	Cres	None	Retaining Cap to Pin			
51	BC 3	AN6-14A	8 3/8-24 x 1 1/2	AN Hex	Steel	Cad	Bellcrank to Pushrod	33	22	259
52	BC 4	NY-6F	8 3/8-24 Full	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Bellcrank to Pushrod			
53	BC 5	WA-6c	16 3/8 Washer	AN	Cres	None	Bellcrank to Pushrod			
54	BC 6	SP-6-10-2c	8 3/8 x 5/8 x .125	Spacer	Cres	None	Bellcrank to Pushrod			
55	(PR) Push Rods									
56	PR 1	NH-6FL	4 3/8-24 Thin	Nut	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rod End Check Nut	25		
57	PR 2	NH-6FL (LH)	4 3/8-24 Thin LH	Nut LH	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rod End Check Nut (left hand)	25		
58	(TR) Steering Tie Rods									
59	TR 1	NH-6FL	2 3/8-24 Thin	Nut	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rod End Check Nut	25		
60	TR 2	NH-6FL (LH)	2 3/8-24 Thin LH	Nut LH	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rod End Check Nut (left hand)	25		
61	(UP) Uprights									
62	UP 1	HB-10F-34	2 5/8-18 x 3 1/2	Hex	Grade 8 Steel	Ultra Coat	Frt Spindle Retaining Bolt	180	use this spec for	
63	UP 2	WS-10c	2 5/8 Washer	SAE	Cres	None	Frt Spindle Retaining Bolt		rear axle also	
64	UP 3	NY-10F	2 5/8-18 Full	Nyloc	Grade 8 Steel	Zinc	Frt Spindle Retaining Bolt			
65	UP 4	AN6-13A	2 3/8-24 x 1 3/8	AN Hex	Steel	Cad	Frt Lower Ball Joint to Upright	33	22	259
66	UP 5	NY-6F	4 3/8-24 Full	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Frt Lower Ball Joint to Upright			
67	UP 6	WA-6c	8 3/8 Washer	AN	Cres	None	Frt Lower Ball Joint to Upright			
68	UP 7	AN6-22A	2 3/8-24 x 2 1/4	AN Hex	Steel	Cad	Tie Rod to Steering Arm	33		
69	UP 8	SH-10F-14H	8 5/8-18 X 1 1/2	SHCS	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Upright to Upper Rod End	100		
70	UP 9	RN-6C-1	4 3/8-16 x .125	Rivet Nut	Steel	Zinc	Fender Bracket Mount	20-30		
71	UP 10	HB-6C-10	4 3/8-16 x 1.0	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Fender Bracket Mount	20-30		
72	UP 11	WS-6c	4 3/8 Washer	SAE	Cres	Zinc	Fender Bracket Mount			
73	UP 12	WS-13	2 13/16 Washer	SAE	Grade 8 Steel	Zinc	Spindle Washer			
74	UP 13	RN-6C-1	4 3/8-16 Rivnut	Rivet Nut	Steel	Zinc	Fender Bracket Mount			
75	UP 14	SP-10-1c	4 5/8 x 7/8 x .060	Spacer	Cres	None	Upper Rod End Spacer			
76	UP 15	HB-6F-10	4 3/8-24 x 1.0	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Fender Mount, Mr. Parker	33		
76	(SA) Shifter Assembly									
77	SA 1	PH-3F-5	8 10-32 x 5/8	PHCS	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Tunnel Box to Chassis			
78	SA 2	WS-3c	8 # 10 Washer	SAE	Cres	None	Tunnel Box to Chassis			
79	SA 3	SH-4C-10	4 1/4-20 x 1.0	SHCS	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Shifter to Tunnel Box			
80	SA 4	RV-4-4	14 1/8 x 1/4 solid	Flush	Alum 2117	Cad	Tunnel Box Rivets			

Ariel Atom Standard Hardware Build List

81	SA 5	NP-4	4 1/4-20 Pem	Pem Nut	Steel	Zinc	Tunnel Box Rivets						
82	(RP) Rack and Pinion												
83	RP 1	AN6-16A	2 3/8-24 x 1 3/4	AN Hex	Steel	Cad	Fork Ends thru Rod End	33	22	259			
84	RP 2	NY-6F	2 3/8-24 Full	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Fork Ends thru Rod End						
85	RP 3	WA-6c	2 3/8 Washer	AN	Steel	Cad	Fork Ends thru Rod End						
86	RP 4	SP-6-10-2c	4 3/8 x 5/8 x .125	Spacer	Cres	None	Fork Ends thru Rod End	33					
87	RP 5	HB-6C-6	4 3/8-16 x 3/4	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rack Mt Blocks to Chassis	33					
88	RP 6	WA-6c	4 3/8 Washer	AN	Steel	Cad	Rack Mt Blocks to Chassis						
89	(SC) Steering Column												
90	SC 1	HB-5F-6	4 5/16-24 x 3/4	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Column Flange	19	12	142			
91	SC 2	NY-5F	4 5/16-24 Full	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Column Flange						
92	SC 3	WS-5c	8 5/16 Washer	SAE	Cres	Zinc	Column Flange						
93	SC 4	HB-4F-6	10 1/4-28 x 3/4	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Reservoir to Bracket to Chassis	10	8	94			
94	SC 5	NY-4F	10 1/4-28 Full	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Reservoir to Bracket to Chassis						
95	SC 6	WS-4c	10 1/4 Washer	SAE	Cres	None	Reservoir to Bracket to Chassis						
96	SC 7	HB-4F-6	10 1/4-28 x 3/4	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Reservoir to Bracket to Chassis	10	8	94			
97	SC 8	BH-5C-5	3 5/16-18 x 5/8	BHCS	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Steering Wheel Attach	19	11	132			
98	(PA) Pedal Assembly												
99	PA 1	HB-5F-12	4 5/16-24 x 1 1/4	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Pedal Assm to Chassis	19	12	142			
100	PA 2	NY-5F	4 5/16-24 Full	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Pedal Assm to Chassis						
101	PA 3	WS-5c	4 5/16 Washer	SAE	Cres	Zinc	Pedal Assm to Chassis						
102	PA 4	HB-4F-20	3 1/4-28 x 2.0	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	ETC to Chassis (throttle)	10	8	94			
103	PA 5	NY-4F	3 1/4-28 Full	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	ETC to Chassis (throttle)						
104	PA 6	WS-4c	3 1/4 Washer	SAE	Cres	None	ETC to Chassis (throttle)						
105	PA 7	NY-2F	1 8-32 Full	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Clutch Bumper						
106	TK 14	FH-M6-10	8 M6-1.0 x 10	FHCS	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Hat to Spindle Flange	8					
107	(BX) Brake Option (Basic)												
				PBR Front, PBR Rear									
108	BX 1	SH-M14-40	4 M14-2.0 x 40	SHCS	Class 10.9	Zinc	PBR Caliper to Front Upright	117					
109	BX 2	WA-M14c	4 M14 Washer	AN	Cres	None	PBR Caliper to Front Upright						
110	BX 3	SP-M14	10 M14 x .2mm	Spacer	Class 10.9	Zinc	Brake Shim Spacer						
111	BX 4	HB-6F-40	4 3/8-24 x 4.0	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rear Cross Bolts	33	22	259			
112	BX 5	WA-6c	4 3/8 Washer	AN	Cres	None	Rear Cross Bolts						
113	BX 6	SH-M12-25	4 M12-1.75 x 25	SHCS	Class 10.9	Zinc	Rear PBR to Bracket	70					
114	BX 7	FH-M6-10	8 M6-1.0 x 10	FHCS	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Hat to Spindle Flange	8					
115	(SX) Brake Option (Sport)												
				Wilwood Dynalite Front, PBR Rear									
116	SX 1	SH-M14-40	4 M14-2.0 x 40	SHCS	Class 10.9	Zinc	Bracket to Front Upright	117					
117	SX 2	WA-M14c	4 M14 Washer	AN	Cres	None	Bracket to Front Upright						
118	SX 3	SP-M14	10 M14 x .2mm	Spacer	Class 10.9	Zinc	Brake Shim Spacer						
119	SX 4	SH-M10-50	4 M10-1.5 x 50	SHCS	Class 10.9	Zinc	Front Wilwood to Bracket	45					
120	SX 5	NY-M10	4 M10-1.5 Full	Nyloc	Class 10.9	Zinc	Front Wilwood to Bracket						
121	SX 6	WA-M10c	4 M10 Washer	AN	Cres	Zinc	Front Wilwood to Bracket						
122	SX 7	HB-6F-40	4 3/8-24 x 4.0	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rear Cross Bolts	33	22	259			
123	SX 8	WA-6c	4 3/8 Washer	AN	Cres	Zinc	Rear Cross Bolts						

Ariel Atom Standard Hardware Build List

124	SX 9	SH-M12-25	4 M12-1.75 x 25	SHCS	Class 10.9	Zinc	Rear PBR to Bracket	70		
125	SX 10	FH-M6-10	8 M6-1.0 x 10	FHCS	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Hat to Spindle Flange	8		
126	(TK) Brake Option (Track)			Wilwood Dynalite Front, Wilwood Powerlite Rear w/ Mr Parker						
127	TK 1	SH-M14-40	4 M14-2.0 x 40	SHCS	Class 10.9	Zinc	Bracket to Front Upright	117		
128	TK 2	WA-M14c	4 M14 Washer	AN	Cres	None	Bracket to Front Upright			
129	TK 3	SP-M14	10 M14 x .2mm	Spacer	Class 10.9	Zinc	Brake Shim Spacer			
130	TK 4	SH-M10-45	4 M10-1.50 x 45	SHCS	Class 10.9	Zinc	Front Wilwood to Bracket	45		
131	TK 5	NY-M10	4 M10-1.5 Full	Nyloc	Class 10.9	Zinc	Front Wilwood to Bracket			
132	TK 6	WA-M10c	4 M10 Washer	AN	Cres	None	Front Wilwood to Bracket			
133	TK 7	HB-6F-44	4 3/8-24 x 4 1/2	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rear Cross Bolts	33	22	259
134	TK 8	WA-6c	4 3/8 Washer	AN	Cres	None	Rear Cross Bolts			
135	TK 9	SH-M10-55	4 M10-1.5 x 55	SHCS	Class 10.9	Zinc	Rear Wilwood to Bracket	45		
136	TK 10	WA-M10c	4 M10 Washer	AN	Cres	Zinc	Rear Wilwood to Bracket			
137	TK 11	NY-6F	4 3/8-24 Full	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rear Cross Bolts	33		
138	TK 12	NL-5F	24 5/16-24 Lock	Lock Nut	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rotor to Hat			
139	TK 13	SH-5F-7	24 5/16-24 x 7/8	SHCS	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rotor to Hat	19		
140	TK 14	FH-M6-10	8 M6-1.0 x 10	FHCS	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Hat to Spindle Flange	8		
141	(RX) Brake Option (Race)			Alcon 4 pot Front, Alcon 2 pot Rear w/ Mr Parker						
142	RX 1	SH-M14-40	4 M14-2.0 x 40	SHCS	Class 10.9	Zinc	Bracket to Front Upright	117		
143	RX 2	WA-M14c	4 M14 Washer	AN	Cres	None	Bracket to Front Upright			
144	RX 3	SP-M14	10 M14 x .2mm	Spacer	Class 10.9	Zinc	Brake Shim Spacer			
145	RX 4	SH-M10-55	4 M10-1.5 x 55	SHCS	Class 10.9	Zinc	Front Alcon to Bracket	45		
146	RX 5	WA-M10c	4 M10 Washer	AN	Cres	None	Front Alcon to Bracket			
147	RX 6	HB-6F-44	4 3/8-24 x 4 1/2	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rear Cross Bolts	33		
148	RX 7	WA-6c	4 3/8 Washer	AN	Cres	None	Rear Cross Bolts			
149	RX 8	SH-M10-55	4 M10-1.5 x 55	SHCS	Class 10.9	Zinc	Rear Alcon to Bracket	45		
150	RX 9	WA-M10c	4 M10 Washer	AN	Cres	None	Rear Alcon to Bracket			
151	RX 10	NY-6F	4 3/8-24 Full	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rear Cross Bolts	33		
152	RX 11	NL-5F	24 5/16-24 Lock	Lock Nut	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rotor to Hat			
153	RX 12	SH-5F-7	24 5/16-24 x 7/8	SHCS	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rotor to Hat	19		
154	RX 13	FH-M6-10	8 M6-1.0 x 10	FHCS	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Hat to Spindle Flange	8		
155	(SA) Recaro Seat Assembly and Belts									
156	SA 1	HF-M8-20	8 M8-1.25 x 20	Hex Flange	Class 10.10	Zinc	Recaro Seat to Adapter Bracket	22		
157	SA 2	FH-4F-3	4 1/4-28 x 1/2	FHCS	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rail to Seat Bracket (rear)	10		
158	SA 3	NY-4FT	34 1/4-28 Half	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	All Over	10		
159	SA 4	HB-4F-4	28 1/4-28 x 1/2	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rail to Seat Bracket	10		
160	SA 5	NY-7F	2 7/16-20 Full	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Harness Nuts	54		
161	SA 7	RN-4C-1	10 1/4-20 x .150	Rivet Nut	Steel	Gold Zinc	1/4-20 Knurled Rivnut .150 Grip Steel			
162	SA 8	SH-4C-6	12 1/4-20 x 3/4	SHCS	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Seat Rail Assm to Chassis	10		
163	SA 9	WS-4c	8 1/4 Washer	SAE	Cres	None	All Over			
164	SA 10	WA-4c	4 1/4 Washer	AN	Cres	None	All Over			
165	SA 12	HB-4F-5	2 1/4-28 x 5/8	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Recaro Seat Adapter to Rail	10		
166	(BA) Bench Seat Assembly									

Ariel Atom Standard Hardware Build List

167	BA1	SH-6C-10	4 3/8-16 x 1.0	SHCS	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Bench Seat to Chassis	33
168	BA2	WA-6c	4 3/8 Washer	AN	Cres	None	Bench Seat to Chassis	
169	BA3							
170	(TA) Tub Attach							
171	TA 1	RB-6-6	32 .187 x .375	SS Rivet	Closed End	None	Tub Perimeter	
172	TA 2	HB-4F-5	4 1/4-28 x 5/8	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Tunnel to Chassis	
173	TA 3	NY-4F	4 1/4-28 Full	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Tunnel to Chassis	
174	TA 4	WF-4	4 1/4 Washer	Med Fender	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Tunnel to Chassis	
175	(BW) Body Work							
176	BW 1	RN-3F-1	12 10-32 x .125	Rivet Nut	Steel	Zinc	Chassis Rivnuts	
177	BW 2	RN-3F-2	2 10-32 x .250	Rivet Nut	Steel	Zinc	Chassis Rivnuts	
178	BW 3	BH-3F-5c	14 10-32 x 5/8	BHCS	Cres	None	Body Screws	
179	BW 4	BH-3F-6c	2 10-32 x 3/4	BHCS	Cres	None	Body Screws	
180	BW 5	RB-4F-6	11 1/8 x 3/16 Blind	Flush Rivet	Cres	None	Plate nut retaining rivets	
181	BW 6	RB-4F-8	11 1/8 x 1/4 Blind	Flush Rivet	Cres	None	Plate nut retaining rivets	
182	BW7	NY-M10F	2 M10-1.25 Full	Nyloc	Class 8	Zinc	Mirror Nyloc	
183	BW8	PH-#8-6c	1 #8 x 3/4"	Sheetmetal	Cres	None	Snorkel Bolt Down	
184	BW9	HB-4C-5	1 1/4-20 x 5/8"	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Battery Box	
185	BW10	NH-4C	2 1/4-20 Half	Half Nut	Grade 2 Steel	Zinc	Battery Box	
186	(EX) Exhaust							
187	EX1	HB-6F-14	9 3/8-24 x 1 1/2	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	3-Bolt Exhaust Flanges	33
188	EX2	NL-6F	9 3/8-24 Lock	Lock Nut	Grade 5 Steel	Cad	3-Bolt Exhaust Flanges	
189	EX3	HB-5F-12	3 5/16-24 x 1 1/4	Hex	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Muffler Hanger to Chassis	19
190	EX4	NL-5F	3 5/16-24 Lock	Lock Nut	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Muffler Hanger to Chassis	
191	EX5	HB-M8-18	3 M8-1.25 x 18	Hex	Class 8.8	Zinc	Header Shield to Block	22
192	EX6	WS-M8	3 M8 Washer	Washer	Cres	None	Header Shield to Block	
193	(LT) Lighting							
194	LT1	SH-2F-4	24 8-32 x 1/2	SHCS	Cres	None	Light Housing to Light Stalk	
195	LT2	NY-2F	24 8-32 Full	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Light Housing to Light Stalk	
196	LT3	BH-3F-4c	4 10-32 x 1/2	BHCS	Cres	None	Rear Light Cover	
197	LT4	SH-3F-24	4 10-32 x 2 1/2	SHCS	Cres	None	Rear Light Cover	
198	LT5	NY-3F	4 10-32 Full	Nyloc	Grade 5 Steel	Zinc	Rear Light Cover	
199	LT6	WS-3c	8 # 10 Washer	SAE	Cres	None	Rear Light Cover	
200	(EN) Engine Fasteners							
201	EN1	HF-M8-20	1 M8-1.25 x 20	Hex Flange	Class 10.10	Zinc	Chassis to Engine Ground	22
202	EN2	SH-M6-35	2 M6-1.0 x 35	SHCS	Class 12.9	Blue	Starter Mount	8
203	EN3	SH-M10-20	2 M10-1.5 x 20mm	SHCS	Class 12.9	Blue	Reaction Bracket	45
204	EN4	NT-M6	1 M6-1.0 Nut	Tooth Nut	Class 5	Zinc	Engine Ground	
205	EN5	HB-M6-20	2 M6-1.0 x 20mm	Hex	Class 8.8	Zinc	Heat Exchanger	8